Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar ******

Subject: Permission to attend 23rd WPA, World Congress of Psychiatry to be held in Vienna Austria w.e.f 25.09.2023 to 04.10.2023 in favour of Prof. (Dr.) Naveed Nazir Shah, HoD, CD & TB, Government Medical College, Srinagar.

Government Order No. 671–JK (HME) of 2023 Dated: 21 -08 –2023

Sanction, is hereby, accorded in favour of Prof. (Dr.) Naveed Nazir Shah, HoD, CD & TB, Government Medical College, Srinagar to attend 23rd WPA, World Congress of Psychiatry to be held in Vienna Austria w.e.f 25.09.2023 to 04.10.2023, subject to the condition that the earned leave is sanctioned by the Competent Authority and all the expenses shall be borne by the Officer.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Bhupinder Kumar) IAS Secretary to the Government

No. ME-Gztd/299/2023 (CC: 7223829)

Dated: 21-08-2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 2. Joint Secretary (JK&L), Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt of India.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 4. Director, Archives Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 5. Principal Government Medical College, Srinagar.
- 6. OSD with Advisor (B) (Incharge, Health and Medical Education).
- 7. Prof. (Dr.) Naveed Nazir Shah, HoD, CD & TB, Government Medical College, Srinagar.
- 8. PS to Secretary to Government, Health and Medical Education Department.
- 9. I/C Website.
- 10.Government order file/Stock file /Monday return file.

(Waqar Talib) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government